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PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
D. L. HART, VICE PRESIDENT 
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Hehmeyer, Kari D Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP 
41 South High Street 
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164 
Phone:614-223-9344 
Fax:614-223-9330 
Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

none *Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street 
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397 

Fax:866-483-1098
EmaiI:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702

•Tl

I



Email: Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 

Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *Garg, Rishi Mr.
United States Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., S.W.
Rm 6D-033
Washington,DC 20585
Phone:(202)586-0258
Fax:(202)586-4116
Email:rishi.garg@hq.doe.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-719-2840 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio



180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614) 716-2950 
Email:stnourse@aep.com

none *Alexander, Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP 

41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

none *Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43231 
Phone:614-466-0469 
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

none *Bemstein, Andrew Mr.
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett 
900 G Street NW 

Washington,DC 20001 
Phone:202-636-5509 
Email:alison.willett@stblaw.com

none *Garg, Rishi Mr.
United States Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave., S.W.
Rm6D-033
Washington,DC 20585
Phone:(202)586-0258
Fax:(202)586-4116



Email:rishi.garg@hq.doe.gov

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email: stnourse@aep.com

none *Alexander, Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP 

41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-223-9363 
Fax:614-223-9330 
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

PARTY OF RECORD 
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 EAST STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-469-8000 
Fax:614-469-4653

INTERVENOR

NONE
ATTORNEY


